
 

 

Till We Meet Again 
June 15, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

Bus Trip Balance  
The balance of the bus trip is due on Sunday, 
July 27th. Total cost is $160/person. If you paid 
the deposit of $50, then your balance is 
$110/person. Give money to Kathy Remaly, 
drop into an offering plate or mail it to or drop it 
off in the church ofÞce. Please make checks 
payable to Blessed Trinity at Rosemont Social 
Activities. 
 
 

Our Daily Bread 
The Our Daily Bread booklets for July/August/ 
September are at both entrances to the Nave. 

 
 

Noisy Offering 
The fifth Sunday of every month will be a Noisy 
Offering in addition to our regular giving that 
week. Bring coins that you have been saving in 
your piggy bank. Check behind the cushions of 
your sofa. Scan the floormats of your car. 
Clean out the bottom of your purse. Committee 
members will circulate noisy tins cans during 
the worship service for you to dump your 
change and make a noise that will make a 
difference. The first collection will be June 29th 
and the recipient will be Turning Point.  

 
Special Music 

Sunday, June 22nd: Kathi Raphael 
Music for flute and piano. 

 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
June 15, 2025 

Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Tony Villani 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Sandy Butch, Karen 
Schoch, Carol Lopez, Carolyn Galle,  
Karen Favinger, Louise Fielding 
Communion Assistants –  
Helga Rimonneau, Joan Erb 
Counters – Donna Machin, Tom Starrett, 
Bill Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Kathy Gerhard, Karen Favinger 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Tracy Schellhaas 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little 
 

June 22, 2025 
Acolyte – John Faulch 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Bill Schellhaas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – David Kollman,  
Pat Little, Dolores Kenndy,  
Rosemary Leposa, Sheila Novak 
Communion Assistants – Kevin Remaly,  
Kenny Remaly 
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender, 
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Kathy CofÞn, Jean Finn 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Karen Favinger 
Ushers – Joan Erb, Nancy Kostas 
 

06/8/2025 Attendance: 98 
 Offering $3,525 



This Week at BT@R 
 

Sunday, June 15th: Holy Trinity Sunday, Father’s Day 
 9:30am Worship 

 Monday, June 16th: 
 12:00pm Ladies Luncheon (Perkins, 205 W 3rd St) 
 Evening Scout Troop 318 Court of Honor (Nave & Laros Hall) 
 Tuesday, June 17th: 
 7:00pm Book Club (Laros Hall) 
  7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower-Level Hall) 
 Wednesday, June 18th:  
  9:00am Christian Service Women (Community Service Room) 
 Thursday, June 19th: Juneteenth, OfÞce Closed  

Sunday, June 22nd:  
 9:30am Worship 

 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


